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THANK YOU!
Thank you for purchasing your Ashdown Engineering amplifier, and welcome to 

the family!
We genuinely believe you’ve made the right choice, and we’re confident that 
your new amplifier will deliver years of great tone and reliable performance.

Like any piece of finely crafted equipment, it deserves proper care. Please take 
a moment to reach through this user manual, which will help you get the best 

from your new amp and keep it running for many years to come, just as it has for 
some of our happiest (and very famous!) customers.

REGISTER
Please register this product online so we can make sure we give you years of customer support 

through our friendly in-house service centre.

Here is where you need to visit to register your product:
http://www.ashdownmusic.com/pages/register-your-product



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER USER GUIDE

INTRODUCTION
The UK-PBM (Pocket Bass Magnifer) distils Ashdown’s signature tone and

engineering into a compact, ultra-portable format designed for players who need 
great sound anywhere, anytime. Though small in size, the UK-PBM delivers a surpris-
ingly powerful and articulate bass experience - proving that big tone doesn’t have to 

come from big gear.

Crafted with a focus on practicality and performance, the UK-PBM is built for modern 
musicians who want reliable, great-sounding amplification they can take from home 

practice to backstage warm-ups and beyond. Its refined preamp
design captures the familiar warmth and clarity that Ashdown players love,

ensuring your bass remains full, musical, and experssive no matter where you’re 
plugged in.

Whether you’re travelling light, recording on the go, or just keeping your rig minimal, 
the UK-PBM (Pocket Bass Magnifier) offers the perfect balance of

portability, tone, and convenience - all in a pocket-friendly package that still feels 
unmistakably Ashdown.
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UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER
OVERVIEW

The UK-PBM is designed to meet the needs 
of modern bass players who require

maximum performance from a compact,
travel-ready amplifier.

Delivering a solid 200 watts of power in an 
enclosure small enough to fit in a gig bag, 

the UK-PBM offers exceptional convenience 
without sacrificing tone or reliability.

 

EQ & SHAPE
The UK-PBM features a responsive 3-Band EQ, 

allowing you to adjust lows, mids, and highs 
with ease. These controls provide a wide tonal 

range, from warm vintage character to
modern clarity.

Ashdown’s signature Shape circuit is also 
included. When engaged, Shape enhances 

mid-range contours and overall clarity,
giving the UK-PBM a dynamic and

expressive tonal profile. Used together with 
the EQ, a broad spectrum of sounds can be 

achieved.

INPUT PAD
A front end -15dB pad is available for high 

output basses or strong signal sources such 
as actve electronics and modelling systems.
Engaging the pad prevents overloading the 

input stage and ensures clean, controlled 
operation with hotter signals.

HEADPHONE OUTPUT
A dedicated headphone preamp allows for 
silent practice at home, backstage, or while 

travelling. This feature ensures you can
rehearse your parts, fine-tine tones, or warm 

up without disturbing others.

USER GUIDE



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER

DI OUTPUT
A balanced D.I output is provided for

sending a clean, reliable signal to a PA 
system, audio interface, or mixing console. 
This makes the UK-PBM suitable for studio 
recording, live performance, or silent-stage 

setups. The D.I can be used with EQ or 
Shape according to your preferred tone.

POWER & CONNECTIONS
The UK-PBM is designed for quick and

reliable setup in any playing environment. 
The amplifier delivers 200 watts into a

minimum load of 4 ohms, allowing it to pair 
comfortably with a wide range of bass

cabinets.

INPUTS:
INSTRUMENT LEVEL Impedance - 200k ohms + Input range 50mW to 20v p - p

USER GUIDE



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER SPECIFICATIONS

OUTPUT:

D.I OUTPUT 420 ohms balanced Pre ground lift level -20dBu nominal

SPEAKER OUTPUT Minimum Impedance - 4 Ohms

FREQUENCY
RESPONSE

-3dB at 40Hz and 19kHz 

HEADPHONE
OUTPUT

3.5mm Jack output @ 32 Ohms

EQUALISATION:

BASS + / - 15dB @ 100Hz

MIDDLE + / - 15dB @ 660Hz

TREBLE + / - 15dB @ 7kHZ shelving

SIGNAL TO NOISE Better than 80 dB (EQ flat)

DISTORTION Less than 0,5 % THD

OUTPUT POWER 200 watts at 4 ohms



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER CONFORMITY
MANUFACTURER: Algam Ashdown LTD

The Old Maltings
Hall Road, Heybridge
Essex, CM9 4NJ
United Kingdom

PRODUCT
DESCRIPTION

Instrument amplification & accessories based
on Printed Circuit Board designs.
For domestic and professional use.

When installed and used in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions the Model(s) 
named herein is in conformity with the following standards and normative documents:
2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive (LVD)
2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive
2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive

Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive
LVD:
EMC:

RoHS:

EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015
EN 55032:2015/A1:2020/A11:2020 EN 55035:2017/ A11:2020 EN 
61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021
EN 63000:2018



UK-ORIGINAL BASS MAGNIFIER RECYCLING & DISPOSAL OF PACKAGING



MERCI!
Merci d’avoir acheté votre amplificateur Ashdown Engineering et bienvenue 
dans la famille! Nous croyons sincèrement que vous avez fait le bon choix et 

nous sommes convaincus que votre nouvel amplificateur vous offrira des années 
de superbe son et de performances fiables.

Merci d’avoir acheté votre amplificateur Ashdown Engineering et bienvenue 
dans la famille! Nous croyons sincèrement que vous avez fait le bon choix et 

nous sommes convaincus que votre nouvel amplificateur vous offrira des années 
de superbe son et de performances fiables.

ENREGISTREMENT EN LIGNE
Veuillez enregistrer ce produit en ligne afin que nous puissions vous offrir des années d’assis-

tance clientèle grâce à notre centre de service interne et convivial.

Voici où vous devez vous rendre pour enregistrer votre produit:
http://www.ashdownmusic.com/pages/register-your-product



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER GUIDE D’UTILISATION

INTRODUCTION
Le UK-PBM (Pocket Bass Magnifier) distille le son emblématique et

l’ingénierie Ashdown dans un format compact et ultra-portable conçu pour les bass-
istes qui ont besoin d’un excellent son partout et à tout moment. Bien que de petite 

taille, le UK-PBM offre une expérience basse étonnamment puissante et articulée, 
prouvant qu’un grand son ne dépend pas d’un gros équipement.

Conçu avec un souci de praticité et de performance, le UK-PBM est pensé pour les 
musiciens modernes qui souhaitent une amplification fiable et de grande qualité, 

qu’ils puissent emmener de la pratique à domicile aux échauffements en coulisses et 
au-delà. Son préampli raffiné capture la chaleur et la clarté familières appréciées des 
utilisateurs Ashdown, garantissant que votre basse reste pleine, musicale et expres-

sive, où que vous soyez branché.

Que vous voyagiez léger, enregistriez en déplacement ou que vous préfériez une 
configuration minimaliste, le UK-PBM (Pocket Bass Magnifier) offre l’équilibre parfait 

entre
portabilité, son et praticité, le tout dans un format de poche qui reste indéniablement 

Ashdown.
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UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER
APERÇU

Le UK-PBM est conçu pour répondre aux 
besoins des bassistes modernes qui exigent

des performances maximales d’un
amplificateur compact et prêt pour le

voyage. Offrant une puissance solide de 
200 watts dans un boîtier suffisamment petit 

pour tenir dans une housse, le UK-PBM
apporte une commodité exceptionnelle 
sans compromettre le son ni la fiabilité.

ÉGALISATION & SHAPE
Le UK-PBM est doté d’une égalisation 3 

bandes réactive, vous permettant d’ajuster 
facilement les basses, les médiums et les ai-

gus. Ces commandes offrent une large palette 
sonore, allant d’un caractère vintage chaud 
à une clarté moderne. Le circuit Shape em-

blématique d’Ashdown est également inclus. 
Lorsqu’il est activé, le Shape accentue les 

contours des médiums et améliore la clarté 
générale, conférant au UK-PBM un caractère 

sonore dynamique et expressif. Utilisés 
conjointement avec l’égalisation, une vaste 

gamme de sons peut être obtenue.

ATTÉNUATEUR D’ENTRÉE
Un atténuateur d’entrée de -15 dB est

disponible pour les basses à haut niveau de 
sortie ou les sources de signal puissantes 
telles que les électroniques actives et les 
systèmes de modélisation. L’activation de 

l’atténuateur empêche la surcharge de 
l’étage d’entrée et garantit un fonctionne-
ment propre et maîtrisé avec des signaux 

plus élevés.

SORTIE CASQUE
Un préampli casque dédié permet une 

pratique silencieuse à la maison, en couliss-
es ou en déplacement. Cette fonction vous 

assure de pouvoir répéter vos parties, affiner 
vos sons ou vous échauffer sans déranger 

les autres.

GUIDE D’UTILISATION



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER

SORTIE DI
Une sortie D.I symétrique est fournie pour 
envoyer un signal propre et fiable vers un 

système de sonorisation, une interface audio 
ou une console de mixage. Cela rend le UK-

PBM adapté à l’enregistrement en studio, 
aux performances live ou aux configurations 
de scène silencieuse. La D.I peut être utilisée 

avec l’égalisation ou le Shape selon le son 
que vous préférez.

ALIMENTATION & CONNEXIONS
Le UK-PBM est conçu pour une installation 

rapide et fiable dans n’importe quel
environnement de jeu. L’amplificateur 

délivre 200 watts sous une charge minimale 
de 4 ohms, ce qui lui permet de s’associer 

facilement à une large gamme de
baffles pour basse.

ENTRÉES:
NIVEAU INSTRUMENT Impedance - 200k ohms + Input range 50mW to 20v p - p

GUIDE D’UTILISATION



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER SPÉCIFICATIONS

SORTIES:

SORTIE D.I 420 ohms symétrique Niveau avant levée de masse -20dBu nominal

SORTIES
HAUT-PARLEURS

Impédance minimale - 4 Ohms

RÉPONSE
EN FRÉQUENCE

-3dB à 40Hz et 19kHz 

SORTIE
CASQUE

Sortie jack 3.5mm @ 32 Ohms

ÉGALISATION:

BASSES + / - 15dB @ 100Hz

MÉDIUMS + / - 15dB @ 660Hz

AIGUS + / - 15dB @ 7kHZ en plateau

RAPPORT SIGNAL/BRUIT Supérieur à 80 dB

DISTORSION Inférieur à 0,5 % THD

PUISSANCE DE 
SORTIE

200 watts sous 4 ohms



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER CONFORMITÉ
FABRICANT: Algam Ashdown LTD

The Old Maltings
Hall Road, Heybridge
Essex, CM9 4NJ
United Kingdom

DESCRIPTION
DU PRODUIT:

Amplification d’instruments et accessoires
basés sur des conceptions de circuits imprimés.
Pour une utilisation domestique et professionnelle.

Lorsqu’il est installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions du fabricant, le(s) modèle(s) men-
tionné(s) ici est (sont) conforme(s) aux normes et documents normatifs suivants:
2014/35/EU Directive Basse Tension (DBT)
2014/30/EU Directive sur la Compatibilité Électromagnétique (CEM)
2011/65/EU Directive sur la Restriction des Substances Dangereuses (RoHS)

Les normes harmonisées et spécifications techniques suivantes ont été appliquées:
DBT:
CEM:

RoHS:

EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015
EN 55032:2015/A1:2020/A11:2020 EN 55035:2017/ A11:2020 EN 
61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021
EN 63000:2018



UK-ORIGINAL BASS MAGNIFIER RECYCLAGE & ÉLIMINATION DE L’EMBALLAGE



DANKE!
Vielen Dank für den Kauf Ihres Ashdown Engineering Verstärkers und willkommen in der

Familie! Wir sind überzeugt, dass Sie die richtige Wahl getroffen haben, und sind sicher, dass Ihr 
neuer Verstärker Ihnen viele Jahre großartigen Klang und zuverlässige Leistung bieten wird.

Wie jedes sorgfältig gefertigte Gerät verdient er die richtige Pflege. Bitte nehmen Sie sich einen 
Moment Zeit, um dieses Benutzerhandbuch durchzugehen – es hilft Ihnen dabei, das Beste aus 

Ihrem neuen Verstärker herauszuholen und ihn viele Jahre lang in einwandfreiem Zustand zu 
halten, genauso wie bei einigen unserer glücklichsten (und sehr berühmten!) Kunden.

REGISTRIEREN
Bitte registrieren Sie dieses Produkt online, damit wir Ihnen über viele Jahre hinweg

Kundenservice durch unser freundliches hausinternes Servicezentrum bieten können.

Hier müssen Sie Ihr Produkt registrieren:
http://www.ashdownmusic.com/pages/register-your-product



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER BENUTZERHANDBUCH

EINFÜHRUNG
Der UK-PBM (Pocket Bass Magnifier) destilliert den charakteristischen Klang und die 

Ingenieurskunst von Ashdown in ein kompaktes, ultraportables Format, das für
Spieler entwickelt wurde, die jederzeit und überall großartigen Sound benötigen. 
Trotz seiner geringen Größe liefert der UK-PBM ein überraschend kraftvolles und 

artikuliertes Bass-Erlebnis – der Beweis dafür, dass großer Klang nicht von großem 
Equipment abhängt.

Mit Fokus auf Praktikabilität und Leistung entwickelt, ist der UK-PBM für moderne 
Musiker gebaut, die eine zuverlässige, gut klingende Verstärkung benötigen, die sie 
vom Üben zu Hause bis zu Backstage-Aufwärmphasen und darüber hinaus begleiten 
kann. Sein verfeinertes Vorstufendesign fängt die vertraute Wärme und Klarheit ein, 

die Ashdown-Spieler lieben, und sorgt dafür, dass Ihr Bass stets voll, musikalisch und 
ausdrucksstark klingt, egal wo Sie eingesteckt sind.

Ob Sie leicht reisen, unterwegs aufnehmen oder einfach ein minimalistisches Setup 
bevorzugen – der UK-PBM (Pocket Bass Magnifier) bietet die perfekte Balance aus
Portabilität, Klang und Benutzerfreundlichkeit – alles in einem taschenfreundlichen 

Format, das dennoch unverkennbar Ashdown bleibt.
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UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER
ÜBERBLICK

Der UK-PBM wurde entwickelt, um die An-
forderungen moderner Bassisten zu erfüllen, 
die maximale Leistung von einem kompak-

ten, reisebereiten Verstärker benötigen.

Mit einer soliden Leistung von 200 Watt in 
einem Gehäuse, das klein genug ist, um in 
eine Gigbag zu passen, bietet der UK-PBM 
außergewöhnliche Benutzerfreundlichkeit, 
ohne Klang oder Zuverlässigkeit zu beein-

trächtigen.

EQ & SHAPE
Der UK-PBM verfügt über einen reaktionssch-
nellen 3-Band-EQ, mit dem Sie Bässe, Mitten 
und Höhen mühelos anpassen können. Diese 
Regler bieten eine große klangliche Bandb-

reite – von warmem Vintage-Charakter bis hin 
zu moderner Klarheit. Der charakteristische 
Shape-Schaltkreis von Ashdown ist eben-

falls integriert. Wenn er aktiviert wird, betont 
Shape die Mittenkonturen und verbessert die 
allgemeine Klarheit, wodurch der UK-PBM ein 
dynamisches und ausdrucksstarkes Klangpro-
fil erhält. In Kombination mit dem EQ lässt sich 

ein breites Spektrum an Sounds erzeugen.EINGANGS-PAD
Ein -15 dB Eingangs-Pad steht für Bässe mit 
hohem Ausgangspegel oder leistungsstarke 

Signalquellen wie aktive Elektronik und 
Modelling-Systeme zur Verfügung.

Das Aktivieren des Pads verhindert eine 
Überlastung der Eingangsstufe und 

gewährleistet einen sauberen, kontrollierten 
Betrieb bei stärkeren Signalen.

KOPFHÖRER-AUSGANG
Ein spezieller Kopfhörervorverstärker

ermöglicht lautloses Üben zu Hause,back-
stage oder unterwegs. Diese Funktion stellt 

sicher, dass Sie Ihre Parts proben, Klänge 
feinabstimmen oder sich aufwärmen

können, ohne andere zu stören.

BENUTZERHANDBUCH



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER

DI-AUSGANG
Ein symmetrischer DI-Ausgang ist 
vorhanden, um ein sauberes und

zuverlässiges Signal an ein PA-System, eine 
Audio-Schnittstelle oder ein Mischpult zu 

senden. Dies macht den UK-PBM für
Studioaufnahmen, Live-Auftritte oder

Silent-Stage-Setups geeignet.
Der DI-Ausgang kann je nach gewün-

schtem Klang mit EQ oder Shape verwendet 
werden.

STROMVERSORGUNG & ANSCHLÜSSE
Der UK-PBM ist für eine schnelle und

zuverlässige Einrichtung in jeder
Spielsituation ausgelegt. Der Verstärker 

liefert 200 Watt bei einer Mindestlast von 
4 Ohm, sodass er problemlos mit einer 

großen Auswahl an Bassboxen kombiniert 
werdenkann.

EINGÄNGE:
INSTRUMENTENPEGEL Impedanz - 200k ohms + Eingangsbereich 50mW to 20v p - p

BENUTZERHANDBUCH



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER SPEZIFIKATIONEN

AUSGANG:

D.I-AUSGANG 420 ohms balanced Pre ground life level -20dBu nominal

LAUTSPRECHER-
AUSGANG

Mindestimpedanz - 4 Ohms

FREQUENZ- GANG -3dB bei 40Hz und 19kHz 

KOPFHÖRER-
AUSGANG

3.5mm Klinkenausgang @ 32 Ohms

EQUALIZER:

BASS + / - 15dB @ 100Hz

MITTEN + / - 15dB @ 660Hz

HÖHEN + / - 15dB @ 7kHZ Shelving-Charakteristik

SIGNAL-RAUSCH-VERHÄLTNIS Besser als 80 dB (EQ neutral)

VERZERRUNG Weniger als 0,5 % THD

AUSGANGSLEIS-
TUNG

200 Watt bei 4 ohms



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER KONFORMITÄT
HERSTELLER: Algam Ashdown LTD

The Old Maltings
Hall Road, Heybridge
Essex, CM9 4NJ
United Kingdom

PRODUKTBES-
CHREIBUNG

Instrumentenverstärkung und Zubehör auf der
Grundlage von Leiterplattendesigns.
Für den häuslichen und professionellen Gebrauch.

Bei Installation und Verwendung gemäß den Anweisungen des Herstellers entspricht das/die 
hierin genannte(n) Modell(e) den folgenden Normen und normativen Dokumenten:
2014/35/EU Niederspannungsrichtlinie (LVD)
2014/30/EU Richtlinie zur elektromagnetischen Verträglichkeit (EMV)
2011/65/EU Richtlinie zur Beschränkung gefährlicher Stoffe (RoHS)

Richtlinie zur Beschränkung gefährlicher Stoffe (RoHS)
LVD:
EMV

RoHS:

EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015
EN 55032:2015/A1:2020/A11:2020 EN 55035:2017/ A11:2020 EN 
61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021
EN 63000:2018



UK-ORIGINAL BASS MAGNIFIER RECYCLING & DISPOSAL OF PACKAGING



GRACIAS!
Gracias por comprar su amplificador Ashdown Engineering y bienvenido a la familia. 

Creemos sinceramente que ha tomado la decisión correcta y confiamos en que su 
nuevo amplificador le proporcionará años de un gran sonido y un rendimiento fiable.

Como cualquier equipo cuidadosamente diseñado, merece un cuidado adecuado. 
Por favor, tómese un momento para leer este manual de usuario, que le ayudará a 

sacar el máximo partido a su nuevo amplificador y a mantenerlo funcionando durante 
muchos años, tal como ocurre con algunos de nuestros clientes más satisfechos (¡y 

muy famosos!).

REGISTRO
Por favor, registre este producto en línea para que podamos ofrecerle años de atención al cli-

ente a través de nuestro amable centro de servicio interno.

Aquí es donde debe acceder para registrar su producto:
http://www.ashdownmusic.com/pages/register-your-product



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER GUÍA DEL USUARIO

INTRODUCCIÓN
El UK-PBM (Pocket Bass Magnifier) destila el tono característico y la ingeniería de 

Ashdown en un formato compacto y ultraportátil, diseñado para músicos que
necesitan un gran sonido en cualquier lugar y en cualquier momento. Aunque es de 

tamaño reducido, el UK-PBM ofrece una experiencia de bajo sorprendentemente 
potente y articulada, demostrando que un gran tono no tiene por qué provenir de 

un equipo grande.

Diseñado con un enfoque en la practicidad y el rendimiento, el UK-PBM está
construido para músicos modernos que desean una amplificación fiable y de gran 
sonido, que puedan llevar desde la práctica en casa hasta los calentamientos entre 
bastidores y más allá. Su refinado diseño de previo captura la calidez y la claridad 

familiares que tanto gustan a los usuarios de Ashdown, asegurando que su bajo se 
mantenga lleno, musical y expresivo sin importar dónde esté conectado.

Ya sea que viaje ligero, grabe sobre la marcha o simplemente mantenga un equipo 
minimalista, el UK-PBM (Pocket Bass Magnifier) ofrece el equilibrio perfecto entre

portabilidad, tono y comodidad, todo en un formato de bolsillo que sigue
sintiéndose inconfundiblemente Ashdown.
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER
VISIÓN GENERAL

El UK-PBM está diseñado para satisfacer las 
necesidades de los bajistas modernos que 

requieren el máximo rendimiento de un
amplificador compacto y listo para viajar.

Con una potencia sólida de 200 vatios en un 
recinto lo suficientemente pequeño como 
para caber en una funda, el UK-PBM ofrece 
una comodidad excepcional sin sacrificar el 

tono ni la fiabilidad.

EQ Y SHAPE
El UK-PBM incorpora un ecualizador de 3 

bandas muy sensible, que le permite ajustar 
graves, medios y agudos con facilidad. Estos 

controles ofrecen una amplia gama tonal, des-
de un carácter vintage y cálido hasta una clar-
idad moderna. El circuito Shape característico 
de Ashdown también está incluido. Cuando 

se activa, el Shape realza los contornos de los 
medios y mejora la claridad general,

proporcionando al UK-PBM un perfil tonal 
dinámico y expresivo. Utilizado junto con el 

ecualizador, es posible conseguir una amplia 
variedad de sonidos.

ATENUADOR DE ENTRADA
Un atenuador de entrada de -15 dB está

disponible para bajos de alta salida o 
fuentes de señal potentes, como electrónica 

activa y sistemas de modelado. Activar el 
atenuador evita la sobrecarga de la etapa 
de entrada y garantiza un funcionamiento 

limpio y controlado con señales más fuertes.

SALIDA DE AURICULARES
Un preamplificador dedicado para auricu-
lares permite practicar en silencio en casa, 
entre bastidores o durante los viajes. Esta 
función garantiza que pueda ensayar sus 
partes, afinar sus tonos o calentarse sin

molestar a los demás.

GUÍA DEL USUARIO



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER

SALIDA DI
Se proporciona una salida DI balanceada
para enviar una señal limpia y fiable a un 
sistema de PA, interfaz de audio o mesa 

de mezclas. Esto hace que el UK-PBM sea 
adecuado para grabaciones en estudio, 

actuaciones en directo o configuraciones de 
escenario silencioso. La salida DI puede
utilizarse con el ecualizador o el Shape 

según el tono que prefiera.

POWER & CONNECTIONS
El UK-PBM está diseñado para una

configuración rápida y fiable en cualquier 
entorno de interpretación. El amplificador 

entrega 200 vatios a una carga mínima de 4 
ohmios, lo que le permite combinarse

cómodamente con una amplia variedad de
pantallas de bajo.

ENTRADAS:
NIVEL DE
INSTRUMENTO

Impedancia - 200k ohms + Rango de entrada 50mW a 20v p - p

GUÍA DEL USUARIO



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER ESPECIFICACIONES

SALIDA:

SALIDA D.I 420 ohmios balanceadaNivel previo a la desconexión de tierra: -20 dBu 
nominal

SALIDA DE
ALTAVOZ

Impedancia mínima  - 4 Ohms

RESPUESTA
DE FRECUENCIA

-3dB a 40Hz y 19kHz 

SALIDA
DE AURICULARES

Salida jack de 3,5 mm @ 32 ohmios

ECUALIZACIÓN:

GRAVES + / - 15dB @ 100Hz

MEDIOS + / - 15dB @ 660Hz

AGUDOS + / - 15dB @ 7kHZ tipo estantería

RELACIÓN SEÑAL/RUIDONOISE Mejor que 80 dB (EQ plano)

DISTORSIÓN Menos de 0,5 % THD

POTENCIA DE
SALIDA

200 vatios a 4 ohms



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER CONFORMIDAD
FABRICANTE: Algam Ashdown LTD

The Old Maltings
Hall Road, Heybridge
Essex, CM9 4NJ
United Kingdom

DESCRIPCIÓN
DEL PRODUCTO

Amplificación de instrumentos y accesorios basados
en diseños de placas de circuito impreso.
Para uso doméstico y profesional.

Cuando se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones del fabricante, el/los modelo(s) 
mencionado(s) en este documento cumple(n) con las siguientes normas y documentos norma-
tivos:
2014/35/EU Directiva de Baja Tensión (LVD)
2014/30/EU Directiva de Compatibilidad Electromagnética (EMC)
2011/65/EU Directiva sobre la Restricción de Sustancias Peligrosas (RoHS)

Directiva sobre la Restricción de Sustancias Peligrosas (RoHS)
LVD:
EMC:

RoHS:

EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015
EN 55032:2015/A1:2020/A11:2020 EN 55035:2017/ A11:2020 EN 
61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021
EN 63000:2018



UK-ORIGINAL BASS MAGNIFIER RECICLAJE Y ELIMINACIÓN DEL EMBALAJE



THANK YOU!
Grazie per aver acquistato il vostro amplificatore Ashdown Engineering e benvenuti
nella famiglia! Crediamo sinceramente che abbiate fatto la scelta giusta e siamo certi 

che il vostro nuovo amplificatore vi offrirà anni di splendide sonorità e prestazioni
affidabili.

Come qualsiasi apparecchiatura realizzata con cura, merita un’adeguata manutenzione. 
Vi invitiamo a dedicare qualche momento alla lettura di questo manuale d’uso, che vi 

aiuterà a ottenere il massimo dal vostro nuovo amplificatore e a mantenerlo in perfette 
condizioni per molti anni, proprio come accade per alcuni dei nostri clienti più

soddisfatti (e molto famosi!).

REGISTRAZIONE
Please register this product online so we can make sure we give you years of customer support 

through our friendly in-house service centre.

Here is where you need to visit to register your product:
http://www.ashdownmusic.com/pages/register-your-product



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER MANUALE UTENTE

INTRODUZIONE
L’UK-PBM (Pocket Bass Magnifier) racchiude il caratteristico suono e la tecnologia 
Ashdown in un formato compatto e ultraportatile, progettato per i musicisti che

desiderano un suono eccellente ovunque e in qualsiasi momento. Pur essendo di 
piccole dimensioni, l’UK-PBM offre un’esperienza di basso sorprendentemente

potente e articolata, dimostrando che un grande suono non dipende
necessariamente da un grande equipaggiamento.

Realizzato con un’attenzione particolare alla praticità e alle prestazioni, l’UK-PBM è 
pensato per i musicisti moderni che desiderano un’amplificazione affidabile e di alta 
qualità, da utilizzare sia durante lo studio a casa sia nei riscaldamenti dietro le quinte 
e oltre. Il suo preamplificatore raffinato cattura il calore e la chiarezza familiari tanto 

apprezzati dagli utenti Ashdown, garantendo che il vostro basso rimanga pieno,
musicale ed espressivo indipendentemente da dove sia collegato.

Che stiate viaggiando leggeri, registrando in movimento o semplicemente
mantenendo un setup essenziale, l’UK-PBM (Pocket Bass Magnifier) offre il perfetto 

equilibrio tra portabilità, suono e praticità - tutto in un formato tascabile che
mantiene l’inconfondibile identità Ashdown.



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER

PANNELLO FRONTALE:

PANNELLO POSTERIORE:

MANUALE UTENTE



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER
PANORAMICA

L’UK-PBM è progettato per soddisfare le
esigenze dei bassisti moderni che

necessitano delle massime prestazioni da 
un amplificatore compattoe pronto per il 

trasporto.

Con una potenza di 200 watt in un
contenitore abbastanza piccolo da entrae in 

una borsa per strumenti, l’UK-PBM offre
un’eccezionale praticità senza sacrificare il 

suono o l’affidabilità.

EQ & SHAPE
L’UK-PBM è dotato di un EQ a 3 bande

reattivo, che consente di regolare con facilità 
bassi, medi e alti. Questi controlli offrono
un’ampia gamma timbrica, dal carattere

vintage e caldo alla chiarezza moderna. È 
incluso anche il circuito Shape caratteristico di 
Ashdown. Quando attivato, lo Shape enfatizza 

i contorni delle frequenze medie e migliora 
la chiarezza generale,donando all’UK-PBM un 

profilo sonoro dinamicoed espressivo
Utilizzati insieme all’equalizzazione, è

possibile ottenere un’ampia varietà di soorità.

PAD DI INGRESSO
È disponibile un pad di ingresso da -15 dB 

per bassi ad alta uscita o per sorgenti di 
segnale potenti, come elettroniche attive 

e sistemi di modellazione. L’attivazione del 
pad evita il sovraccarico dello stadio di

ingresso e garantisce un funzionamento
pulito e controllato con segnali più elevai.

USCITA CUFFIE
Un preamplificatore dedicato per cuffie 
consente di esercitarsi in silenzio a casa, 
nel backstage o durante i viaggi. Questa 
funzione garantisce che possiate provare 

le vostre parti, perfezionare i vostri suoni o 
riscaldarvi senza disturbare gli altri.

MANUALE UTENTE



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER

USCITA DI
È presente un’uscita DI bilanciata

per inviare un segnale pulito e affidabile a 
un sistema PA, a un’interfaccia audio o a un 

mixer. Ciò rende l’UK-PBM adatto a
registrazioni in studio, esibizioni dal vivo o 

configurazioni di palco silenziose. L’uscita DI 
può essere utilizzata con l’EQ o con lo Shape 

a seconda del suono desiderato.

ALIMENTAZIONE E CONNESSIONI
L’UK-PBM è progettato per un’installazione 
rapida e affidabile in qualsiasi ambiente di 
utilizzo. L’amplificatore eroga 200 watt su

un carico minimo di 4 ohm, consentendogli 
di abbinarsi facilmente a un’ampia gamma 

di cabinet per basso.

INGRESSI:
LIVELLO STRUMENTO Impedenza - 200k ohms + Gamma di ingresso 50mW a 20v p - p

MANUALE UTENTE



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER SPECIFICHE

USCITA:

USCITA D.I 420 ohms bilanciata Livello pre-ground lift: -20 dBu nominale

USCITA
ALTOPARLANTE

Impedenza minima - 4 Ohms

RISPOSTA
IN FREQUENZA

-3dB a 40Hz e 19kHz 

USCITA CUFFIE Uscita jack da 3.5mm @ 32 Ohms

EQUALIZZAZIONE:

BASSI + / - 15dB @ 100Hz

MEDI + / - 15dB @ 660Hz

ALTI + / - 15dB @ 7kHZ a scaffale

RAPPORTO SEGNALE/RUMORE Superiore a 80 dB (EQ piatto)

DISTORSIONE Inferiore allo 0,5 % THD

POTENZA DI
USCITA

200 watts at 4 ohm



UK-POCKET BASS MAGNIFIER CONFORMITÀ
PRODUTTORE: Algam Ashdown LTD

The Old Maltings
Hall Road, Heybridge
Essex, CM9 4NJ
United Kingdom

DESCRIZIONE
DEL PRODOTTO

Amplificazione per strumenti e accessori basati
su progettazioni a circuito stampato.
Per uso domestico e professionale.

Quando installato e utilizzato in conformità alle istruzioni del produttore, il/i modello/i qui
indicato/i è/sono conforme/i alle seguenti norme e documenti normativi:
2014/35/EU Direttiva Bassa Tensione (LVD)
2014/30/EU Direttiva sulla Compatibilità Elettromagnetica (EMC)
2011/65/EU Direttiva sulla Restrizione delle Sostanze Pericolose (RoHS)

Direttiva sulla Restrizione delle Sostanze Pericolose (RoHS)
LVD:
EMC:

RoHS:

EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015
EN 55032:2015/A1:2020/A11:2020 EN 55035:2017/ A11:2020 EN 
61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021
EN 63000:2018



UK-ORIGINAL BASS MAGNIFIER RICICLAGGIO E SMALTIMENTO
DELL’IMBALLAGGIO




